
SDPS Unsold Lots from June 2026 Auction

Lot Category Description Starting 
Price

STAR LOTS

A Australia

Accumulation of Roos from SG1 in stockbook, mint and used, 
all identified.  Duplication, heavy in places with wmk. Varieties, 
flaws and officials included.  Simple total ignoring duplication / 
flaws gives CV of £2,800+

£150.00

B GB Telegraph 
stamps

£1 Queen Victoria Telegraph SG T17 sound / fine used but with 
(usual) heavy cancel and and 1d plate 2 SGT2 FU, STC 
£1,000+ 

£200.00

C New Zealand
QV Chalon heads. Ex-dealer stock on cards.   Nine stamps all 
used. Cat. £1,152 (Note: includes SG13 cat. £325, SG45 cat. 
£350)

£175.00

D Austria SG N29a - 1858 Type11 Newspaper stamp - Grey - 
4 margins CV £750 mint £100.00

F Hong Kong

Collection of dollar values on stock cards.  1938 includes the 
expensive shades and papers, CV in excess of £450, 1954 to 
$10, mainly x 2, 1962 to $20 (10), 1973 to $20 (18), 1982 to 
$50 (14), 1987 to $50 (42, some duplicated), 1992 to $50 and 
1997 to $50.  Will need checking / study but CV £1k+

£150.00

New material larger items
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2 South Africa Collection from states to modern in 16 page stockbook, all 
different mint / used, CV £1,200+ (100s) £40.00

6 Stockbook 32 page stockbook, white card, pencil marking easily erased, 
good condition, some spine damaged to repair £10.00

8 Pitcairn Islands Collection in binder, 16 leaves, mainly QE2 mint, earlier 
mounted but many UM sets, 1984 defs etc £15.00

9 France - 
postmarks

Collection of postmarks and slogan cancellations on 
piece in small box, approc. 600 items (more stamps) £5.00

12 GB Used, mainly QEII commemoratives in Tower album £5.00
15 World In 3 albums, not full, unchecked needs sorting £10.00
16 GB covers Mainly FDCs in 4 albums, worth a sort, cheap £10.00
20 Tanzania 1916-1970 mint and used, some good ranges in binder 

including1922 to 5/- mint, later defin. Sets plus duplicated 
Zanzibar Dynasty set (1944), CV £650+ £60.00

21 Australia Roos to 1965 used on leaves, many nice / better stamps, usual 
mixed condition, includes average SG 143 (CV £225) and 
Navigators set to £2 (fine used) £50.00

22 Canada 1912-62 used on leaves including dollar values and coils, some 
very fine used stamps incl. SG285 & 303 £40.00

25 Australia Decimal issues 1966-99, mint, appears all / mainly UMM, 100s 
of stamps plus MS, booklets etc - cheap period but will 
enhance any collection, in large stockbook £30.00

26 Commonwealth Mint post 1970 in 16 side stockbook, incl. MS / sets £15.00
27 Australia Mint / used mainly pre-1970 in 32 side stockbook, has 

duplication, sometimes heavy, 100s £10.00
29 India 840+, pre-1970 used stamps in stockbook, some duplication 

and including service issues £15.00
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33 Commonwealth Bahamas and Barbados post 1970 in stockbook, approx. 150 
stamps mint / used £15.00

34 Eire 688 used stamps early to modern in stockbook £15.00
35 Commonwealth Hong Kong (140+) and Singapore (320+) in small blue 

stockbook must be worth strating price £10.00
36 South Africa 500+ mainly used stamps in stockbook, some modern £15.00
37 Singapore 430+ mainly used stamps, 1971+ in stockbook £10.00
38 GB Mint / used stamps including channel islands in stockbook £10.00
41 World Bag of world/ commonwealth on various stock cards (40), 

varied, some nice NZ / Germany noted £25.00
42 Bermuda 2 stockcards with QV-KGVI stamps, incl. 1918 5/- (? Fiscal 

use) and 1938 to 5/-, mainly used £25.00
45 Hong Kong / 

Singapore
Mainly QE2 in full 8 side stockbook, values to $50, some nice 
items throughout, mainly used £20.00

46 Commonwealth QE2 mint, mainly UM, in 16 side stockbook, many 
commemorative sets, some definitives are part sets £25.00

47 World MS Card box filled with 100s of miniature sheets, includes 
Commonwealth but all areas represented £25.00

50 Greenland / 
Faroes

Greenland 1905-2000 and Faroes 1940-84 in 32 side 
stockbook, some nice ranges here, 100s £30.00

52 Portugal 1853-2000 mainly used, modern has more UM incl. some MS 
etc, housed in 64 side stockbook, 100s £40.00

53 Russia 1858-1991 overflowing a 64 side stockbook, mainly used with 
good ranges, MS, additional pages etc £40.00

54 Tunisia 1888- modern (16 pages of 32 page stocbook), the remainder 
is oddments from Falklands, etc £40.00
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59 Phillipines Early-modern in 64 side stockbook, mainly used, later years 
more sparse, 100s £40.00

61 Austria 1922-80 mint and used ranges in 64 side s'book (100s) £40.00
62 World Saudi Arabia (1934-2004), El Salvador (1867-2000) and Nepal 

earlies and Belgian oddments in 64 side stockbook, some 
pages are sparse, still 100s £40.00

63 Laos Laos 1951-sparse modern, Cambodia 1951 - modern, then 
some UN issues in 64 side stockbook, 100s £40.00

64 World Afghanistan from earlies (15 sides), then limited Anguilla on 7 
sides in thick card stockbook, 100s £20.00

66 Rwanda Ranges from 1962 in nice 16 page black card stockbook, not 
full, couple of hundred stamps £20.00

67 Spain 1967 to modern in 64 side stockbook, mainly used, 100s £30.00
68 GB 1966-1983 duplicated mint and used ranges including 6 sides 

machins, some blocks / packs noted, 100s £30.00
74 South Africa 2 small stockbooks with stamps earlies (singles) to modern 

plus loose in bag, 100s £20.00
75 Fabbri Magazines The World in Stamps by Fabbri and Partners ltd, issues 1-50, 

missing 30 & 38, approx. 380 stamps included, many issues 
are still sealed, something different £20.00

79 Club book Ex-Bridlington PS and priced at least 10 years ago - 
World incl. Commonwealth PTSA £360 £80.00

80 Club book As above, mainly USA PTSA £362 £80.00
83 Club book As above, mainly France PTSA £380 £80.00
85 World All different mint and used off paper in box, plenty of 

commonwealth, 100s £25.00
89 Commonwealth 787 mint / used stamps QV-modern in medium stockbook £25.00
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90 Hong Kong QV to mainly modern on 2 stockcards STC £600+ (239) £40.00
91 Russia Early used selection on 2 stockcards (202) £15.00
93 New Zealand Mint selection on stockcards STC £395 (289) £40.00
94 KUT / Kenya From KGV mint on stockcard STC £84 (81) £10.00
98 Postcards 15 postcards (Collectacard) of Birds £3.00
99 GB KE7 in stockbook, mainly used, some mint, duplicated / studied 

including perfins.  Values to 1/- (7), 2/6d, 5/- (3, 1 fine) and 10/- 
(spacefiller), condition varies, 100s £50.00

100 GB KGV study in stockbook, starts 1911 Downey heads, plenty of 
duplication to 1/- mainly used, mixed condition.  Also better 
items, inverted wmks etc, few covers, commems for period, 
and 6 Seahorses to 5/- £40.00

101 GB KE8 in stockbook, duplicated, mainly used for study etc, does 
include inverted wmks, perfins, etc. £10.00

102 GB Wildings in large stockbook organised by watermark and 
described as including inv. Watermarks / phosphor issue etc. 
100s mainly used £20.00

103 GB Sterling Machins in large stockbook, all values, mainly used but 
plenty of mint incl. blocks / panes etc, 100s £15.00

107 GB FDCs 15 Benham single stamp covers (some for Jersey) then mixture 
of other covers in cover album (40) £15.00

108 Channel Island 
Covers etc

47 items mainly Jersey FDCs incl. 1 x occupation period, all in 
cover album £10.00

110 Canada Small Queens, Jubilee to 10c, then mainly defs to S1 through 
to early QE2 mainly used, few BoB etc, 100s £25.00
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112 Canada Messy binder starts states, especially Newfoundland, then QV, 
1908 Quebec used set (mixed condition) then through to 
modern issues, needs sorting, 100s £25.00

113 Churchill Stamps, covers, MS on this theme neatly presented in binder, 
mainly commonwealth, 100s £15.00

114 India All periods, mainly KGVI accumulation in binder (150) £10.00
116 World 32 page stockbook with ranges of Netherlands, Norway and 

Italy plus few oddments, 100s £25.00
117 Europe 24 page stockbook with ranges of various European countries, 

100s, may pay sorting £20.00
118 Germany 8 page stockbook with mint and used stamps, some duplicated 

and some mixed condition, 100s £20.00
119 World Viceroy album, usual mixture, mainly earlies, 100s £10.00
120 Stockbook King 32 page stockbook, white card, good condition £10.00
121 France Binder with stocksheets from France 1920s-1970-s, hundreds 

of stamps UM+U, all identified £50.00
124 Postcards Postcard album with 200+ vintage postcards, posted 

and unposted £11.00
125 South Africa Shoebox full of stamps in packets to 10 rands, used £20.00
128 Foreign As above but foreign material £10.00
130 World SG Stamp starter pack plus stamps in packets in small box, 

unchecked, 2 magnifying glasses and album included £10.00
132 Switzerland Album with stamps from federal arms (1850) - 1940, mainly 

used and mixed condition but will be many nice stamps 
included (few hundred) £35.00

133 Switzerland Album with stamps 1907-1990, sparse in places, mainly used, 
few hundred, mainly good condition £25.00
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134 Switzerland Safe higeless album 1938-80 mint and used, not complete but 
hundreds incl. pro juventute / MS etc £20.00

135 Switzerland Album with new issue cards 1973-6, potentially complete with 
definitives / pro juventute etc (88 cards) £20.00

136 German FDC 1961-70 in album unaddressed cards, approx 80 £15.00
137 German FDC 1971-80 in album unaddressed cards, approx 80 £15.00
139 World Binder with 30 Uncle Paul stock cards, double-sided, filled 

with variety of countries, mainly used, 100s £20.00
140 World Binder with 25 Uncle Paul stock cards, double-sided, 

duplicated / more depth, all used, 100s £20.00
141 Accessories Peg-fitting album, approx. 100 leaves, good condition £10.00
142 India 32 page stockbook, 10 pages containing mint stamps, many in 

strips of 4, appear to be UMM, 100s £25.00
144 GB Binder with 40 Uncle Paul stock cards, double-sided, 

duplicated used plus some earlier / mint, 100s £25.00
146 World Mixture in 32 side Abria stockbook (good condition) £10.00
149 World mix Small box filled with packs of channel islands, world  in 

packets/ approval books, small stockbook, sorter £20.00
Lots 150-175 are taken from a collection of higher values, 
1/- plus mainly fine used on stock cards

152 Sarawak Dollar values 1947, 1950 and 1955 CV £95+ (10) £15.00
154 Sierra Leone 1938 to £1 (6), 1956 to £1 (7) CV £185 £25.00
156 South Georgia 1987, 1994, 1999, 2015 and 2020 pound values, CV £160+ 

(18) £22.00
161 Jamaica High values to £1 from 1938, 1945 and 1956 sets (18) 

CV £145, re-offered with lower price £20.00
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164 Pitcairn Islands 1940 (2), 1957 (3), 1965 (5) plus few later, 16 stamps CV £60+, 
re-offered / lower price £8.00

165 GB 2012 Paralympics, 33 medal winners sheetlets, 66 first class 
stamps so face now £112+ or as a collection of interest, re-
offered with lower price £35.00

167 Antigua 1938 to £1 (7), dollar values from 1953 (3), 1966 (3) and 1970 
(4), few Barbuda  CV £290+ £40.00

169 Bahamas 1938 1/- x 5, 5/- x 7, £1; 1954 to £1 (9), 1964 to £1 (3), 1965 to 
10/- (5), then 14 x dollar values, CV £300 taken as cheapest, 
needs study, some GU £45.00

170 Barbados 1938 to 5/- (4), then dollar values from 1950, 1953, 1965 and 
1966, CV £105+ £15.00

173 Br. Guiana 1938, $1, $2 both perfs, $3 both perfs and 1954 dollar values 
(7), CV £225+ £30.00

174 Br. Honduras 1938 to $5, slight pull on $5 (3), 1953 to $5 (3), 1962 to $5 (3) 
and 1968 to $5 (3), CV £210 £30.00

175 B.I.O.T. 1968 Overprints to 10R (6), 1968 to 10R (5) and 1975 to 10R 
(4) CV £96 £14.00

179 Foreign Shoe box of unsorted material £50.00
180 GB Shoe box of unsorted material and including stamp booklets 

good for swap out £50.00
181 GB Album containing a variety of GB definitives ranging from QV 

thro’ QEII. Mainly well documented with watermark variations, 
and phosphors identified £80.00

183 GB Album of early QEII commemoratives. Some errors, printing 
faults identified. Work in progress  - worth a review of the 
remainder of the album for similar.  £80.00
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184 GB Album of later QEII commemoratives. Work started to classify 
errors and printing faults. Sales documents from original 
dealers  but identification of those included needs to be 
undertaken by buyer. £40.00

186 KUT Kenya, Uganda & Tanganyica, George VI collection, SG 131 to 
149, from 1cent to 10/-, some perforation varieties, 29 mint 
stamps in nice condition £40.00

187 GB Medallic first day cover. The Turner Bicentenary 1975 John 
Pinches Ltd. containing sterling silver coin and first day stamps 
cover. Original brown faux(?) leather packaging  in pristine 
condition. £50.00

188 GB British Wildlife portfolio of reproductions from original paintings 
by Patrick Oxenham in excellent condition together with the 
mint stamps SG1039-1043 all in original packing. Descriptive 
notes by Sir Peter Scott £10.00

190 Isle of Man IOM Album with Lindner T pages 1990-99 filled with UM 
stamps barring RNLI MS, with slip case plus some unsorted 
booklets £50.00

192 Guernsey Album with Lindner T pages 1984-92 filled with UM stamps incl. 
most Europa sheets, with slip case £30.00

193 Guernsey Album with Lindner T pages for Guernsey 1993-99 and 
Alderney 1983-99, filled with UM stamps incl. Europa sheets, 
with slip case £50.00
New folder items

200 Cyprus 1938 definitive set, lmm, SG151-63 plus SG155c / 160a, total 
CV £283, the £1 has gum toning (21) £45.00

201 Falkland Islands 1968 Flowers dedinitive set SG 232-45 UM CV £75 (14) £18.00
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204 South Georgia 2004 Juvenile fauna def. set SG390-401 CV £60 (12) £15.00
208 Gibraltar 2010 Battle of Britain set / MS SG1348-54 CV £27 UM £7.00
210 New Zealand 2001/2/3 Making of the Lord of the Rings, 3 sets in single 

stamp MS format UMM on pre-printed pages, CV £41 £10.00
212 Cyprus 1987 presentation folder with all UM commemoratives £3.00
216 Hong Kong Used in China (Shanghai) 1911 20c purple and green   

Mult Crown CA fine used SGZ854   STC £75 £15.00
218 Hong Kong 1877 16c on 18c lilac Crown CC used  SG20 STC £160 £20.00
219 Hong Kong 1880 5c on 8c bright orange Crown CC used (nibbled 

corner, B62) SG23   STC £120 £18.00
220 Hong Kong 1880 10c on 16c yellow Crown CC FU SG26 STC £160 £35.00
221 Hong Kong 1880 48c brown Crown CC FU SG31 STC £130 £27.00
222 Hong Kong 1891 20c on 30c green Crown CA used, slightly grubby, 

priced as SG45a (cheaper shade) STC £170 £20.00
223 Hong Kong 1919 25c purple and magenta type B Mult Crown CA FU

SG109   STC £95 £20.00
224 Hong Kong 1874 Postal Fiscal $2 P15½x15 perfin woth B62 cancel

SGF1   STC £75 £8.00
225 Hong Kong 1923 Postage Due Script CA lmm SGD1-5 STC £160 £35.00
229 Fiji 1872 12c on 6d carmine-rose FU SG15 STC £100 £20.00
230 Fiji 1877 2d on 3d green used (damaged) SG32 STC £80 £8.00
231

Fiji
1880 6d rose (Plate I) Perf 12½ unused (no gum), 
off-centre SG38   STC £120 £12.00

233 Fiji 1892/93 set of 5 Perf 11x10 mint SG81-85   STC £134 £22.00
234 Fiji 1893/96 short set to 2½d with shades, 8 stamps 

SG86-90 P11 mint STC £171 £30.00
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238 Labuan 1902 set of 12 lightly mounted mint SG 117-128 STC £75 £15.00
239 Lagos 1874 1d lilac Crown CC unused (no gum) SG1 STC £80 £8.00
244 Newfoundland 1862 4d rose-lake heavily used SG18    STC £110 £12.00
246 Newfoundland 1870  10c black heavily used  SG32  STC £65 £5.00
247 Newfoundland 1870 12c chestnut  fine used SG33  STC £48 £8.00
248 Newfoundland 1868 1c, 3c x 2  used  SG35-7  STC £245 (3) £25.00
249 Newfoundland 1868  5c black (some toning), 6c Rose heavily used 

SG38/9  STC £160 £15.00
250 Newfoundland 1876 1c / 3c / 5c rouletted used SG40/2/3 STC £72 £7.00
251 Newfoundland 1880  1c dull brown lightly mounted mint SG44a  STC £60 £8.00
252 Newfoundland 1880-2 set of 4, 2 x 1c shades, used, STC £83 £12.00
253 Newfoundland 1887  set of 6 fine used  SG49-54  STC £95 £15.00
254 Newfoundland 1932  8c P13.5 SG227 & 48c P12 SG289 UM bocks of 

10.   STC £97 £15.00
255 Newfoundland 1941 1c, 2c, 3c, 4c blocks of 4, 5c, 7c in pairs, UM, 

SG276-81 (6) STC £62 £10.00
256 Newfoundland 1946-7 SG292 block of 6 plus SG293 strip of 4 UM £2.00
257 Newfoundland 1939 Postage Due 5c and 10c UM SGD5-D6  STC £27 £4.00
258 N. Nigeria 1911 5/-  Mult Crown CA used SG38 STC £80 £18.00
259 Rhodesia 1892 4d, 8d and 4/- mint  SG 22 / 24 / 26 STC £140 (3) £30.00
260 Rhodesia 1892 8d rose-lake and ultramarine FU SG 23 STC £26 £5.00
261 Rhodesia 1895 4d yellow-brown and black  FU SG 28   STC £24 £5.00
262 Rhodesia 1896 Die 1 mint values 2d, 3d (tone spot), 4d, 8d, SG 

30 / 31/ 32 / 34 STC £133 (4) £25.00
263 Rhodesia 1896  Die 1 6d mauve and pink mint SG 33 STC £85 £17.00
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264 Rhodesia 1896  Die 1 4/- mint SG 37 STC £75 £15.00
265 Rhodesia 1896  Die 1 4d (tone spot), 6d and 3/- (good looks but 

creased) used SG 32 / 33/ 36 STC £100 £15.00
268 South Australia 1904 SG 288 1/- brown. Unmounted mint  Cat. £35 £9.00
273 Greece Range of mint sets on card incl. Byron, Enosis, Solomis, 1961 

Tourist sites  (32 stamps) Cat. £275+ £40.00
277 Vatican City First issues in range SG1-79 unmounted mint  (includes SG31 

CV £110) 25 stamps. Cat. £200 £25.00
278 Australia SG 224ab - 1951 5/- Arms Thin paper - MNH CV £95 £30.00
279 Barbados SG 264d - E error - Perf 14 - Imprint block 4 Fine used 

CV £125 £30.00
280 Br. Honduras SG 157-9 - 1939 Values to $1 - LMM CV £106 £21.00
281 Br. Honduras SG 158-9 - 1939 Values to $1 - LMM CV £100 £20.00
282 China SG 354 - 1921 45c Air Type 1 - Hinged twice - CV £210 £50.00
283 Dutch Indies SG120-137 - 1902 set to 50c - MNH STC £205 £70.00
284 Dutch Indies SG139 1902 - 2½g LMM slight gum disturbance CV £130 £33.00
285 Dutch Indies SG 7 - 1870 2g  50c - mint brown gum CV £160 £25.00
286 Dutch Indies SG 28 - 1870 2c - Perf 12.5 x 12 Lightly hinged CV £160 £32.00
287 Dutch Indies SG D57 - 1874 10c yellow/green LH CV £300 £60.00
288 Dutch Indies SG 28 1870 2c - perf 12.5 x 12 = Fine used CV £200 £50.00
289 Dutch Indies SG 526 - 1948 25c Orange - VVLH - CV £110 £20.00
290 Finland Card of 40+ mainly 1930-41 Lion defins VLH STC £100 £22.00
293 GB SG 233 -Ed Vll 3d Dull reddish purple - Lemon back - 

VFU CV £85 £20.00
294 GB SG 233b -Ed Vll 3d Pale purple on Lemon Spec M20(4) - 

VFU CV £30 £5.00
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295 GB SG 234 -Ed Vll 3d Purple on lemon Spec M20 (5) - 
VFU CV £30 £5.00

296 GB SG 232 & 232c -Ed Vll 3d values - VFU CV £110 £25.00
297 GB SG 318 - 1911-13 Ed Vll 5/- carmine - VGU CV £200 £35.00
298 GB SG 214 - 190 1/- green/carmine fine used CV £140 £35.00
299 Greece SG C298 1917 strip 3 mint; 1 with dash over u & missing 

dash in N, unlisted in catalogue £20.00
301 Hungary SG 167 - 1914 1k Red - LMM War Charity CV £85 £20.00
302 Hungary SG 535-6 1932 1 & 2 Pengo Madonna UM CV £130 £40.00
303 Hungary Romanian Occup 1919 SG 8a m- 40 f invert opt - 

MNH CV £165 £20.00
304 India SG 271b 1940 3as purple - inverted wmk - FU CV £32 £8.00
305 Iraq SG 46w 1923 4 Annas Crown to left - VGU CV £250 £50.00
306

Luxembourg
SG 51 1879 12½c pale rose mint hinged, signed on 
reverse, missing perf. On RHS CV £950 £50.00

307 Mauritius SG 248h - 1935 Julilee VLH - dot by flagstaff CV £400 £85.00
308 Newfoundland SG 36 - 1868 5c seal black lmm but toned CV £425 £65.00
309 Newfoundland SG 33 - 1865 12c Block 4 - hinged in middle CV £240 £65.00
310 Nicaragua SG 322e 1911 with ovpts on back, block 20, no gum £85.00
313 Russia SG  634-6 1933 Air Stratisfere set fine used £10.00
314 Russia SG E591-2 1932 50 & 1pye values FU P12.5 CV £230 £48.00
315 Seychelles SG 152a 1948 RSW 9c line by crown MNH CV £45 £18.00
316 Seychelles SG 140ba 20c Brown ochre Handkerchief flaw - No gum 

CV £275 if mint £40.00
317 Seychelles SG 141-2 - 1938 25 & 30c values VLH mint CV £100 £28.00
321 Str. Settlements SG 283 - 1937 8c grey Die l Lightly Hinged mint CV £38 £10.00
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323 Switzerland SG 296 - 1914 5fr Mountains Lightly Hinged STC £50 £11.00
324 Yugoslavia SG 193 - 1923 80d Orange - MNH CV £180 £40.00
325 Yugoslavia SG 81 1918 SHS opt on 10 mauve MNH Scarce CV £700 £55.00
326 Canada Mint selection on card STC £140, odd toned (26) £12.00
327 GB SG759-62 UM high values, no wmk. Set (4) £5.00
328 Tanganyika 1922 Giraffe SG76, 78, 80, 81, 82, 90 mint STC £26+ £8.00
329 New Zealand KGVI Defs to 3/- mint STC £51 (16) £10.00
330 Barbados 1953 fine used def. set SG289-319, STC £40+ £10.00
331 Gibraltar Used / CTO sets MS etc, much 2014-7 on 2 stock cards STC 

£370 £45.00
332 Falkland I. Deps 1948 RSW set used  (1/- on piece) CV £9 £2.00
333 Virgin Isalnds 1949 RSW set used CV £30 £7.00
334 Mauritius 1950 RSW set used CV £45 £10.00
335 Bermuda Eight forgeries of Edwardian high value stamps from 2/6d to 

£10, UM, attractive item £12.00
345 Silver Jubilee Mint sets for India, Cook Islands, Papua and Seychelles on 

small card, CV £93 £18.00
346 Silver Jubilee Mint sets for Bechuanaland, Ceylon and Somaliland (this one 

toned) on small card, CV £50 £8.00
347 Hong Kong KGVI Corontion, UPU, Centenary plus 10c def. in block 

of 6, lmm, CV £217 £30.00
349 Bavaria 1916-20 study of the Official stamps, mint and used, blocks, 

papers etc (100+) £15.00
352 Germany 1937 Kabe overprints on 3pf Hindenberg, block of 8 (4 

overprints) and pair (1 overprint) on card cancelled at 
exhibition, originally PTSA £120 £30.00
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353 Germany 1942 high values P12.5 bar 1 Mk (P14) FU CV £120 (4) £12.00
355 Germany 1951 Philatelic Exhibition UM marginal blocks of 4, SG1067-8, 

CV £480 £50.00
356 Germany 1952 Humanitarian Relief UM marginals (mounted on margin) 

SG1082-5 CV £150 £18.00
357 Germany - Berlin 1949 Goethe set UM SGB61-3 CV £375 £45.00
358 Danzig 1937 Productivity sheet FU/CTO MS254a CV £650 plus a MM 

version £70.00
359 Germany - Saar SG166-8 and 296-300 vlmm CV £220 £15.00
360 Germany - Serbia SGG16-25, MS G49a and 1941 POW issue incl. 4 x C overprint 

values, CV £350+ £40.00

361 Germany - Samoa 1900 2Mk Yacht FU SG G17 CV £140 £15.00
362 Memel 1923 Unification set of 13 FU, SG28-40, CV £65 each £65.00
363 Memel 1923 Unification overprints SG70-82 (14) CV £600+ £50.00
364 Liechtenstein 1931 Air SG116-7 fresh mint, hinge thin to 2Fr CV £300 £20.00
367 Bermuda Bermuda High Values sg 149-50 MM cat £72 £5.00
368 Cameroon UKTT Sg 1 -12 ( no a nos)  lmm cat £35 £5.00
372 Germany 1936 Olympic games M. Sheets sg MS 613a cat £130 

– black album page remains on reverse £5.00
374 Egypt SG 57 and 57a -Inverted Overprint FU cat £70+ £5.00
375 North Borneo Japanese Occupation sg J20-30 UMM cat £226, some 

tropicalisation, pencil numbered on reverse £25.00
376 Brunei Japanese Occupation sg J13 MNH 2 shades cat £50 £8.00
377 Brunei Japanese Occupation sg J4 MNH cat £32 £5.00
378 Brunei Japanese Occupation various values  (7) between sg 

J1 and 11 MNH gum tropicalisation CV £53 £5.00

Web 21/06/2026 15 of 23



SDPS Unsold Lots from June 2026 Auction

379 Brunei Japanes Occupation sg J14 and J16 MNH condition 
issues  on J16 cat £64 £5.00

380 Brunei Japanese Occupation sg 12 Violet O/P MNH cat £35 
Gum tropicalisation £5.00

383 Malaya Japanese Occupation sg J151b Heavily MM cat £350 £25.00
385 Malaya, Japanese

Occupation
6 values Mint and used sg J146,151, 153, 156, 304/5; 
CV £290+, some tropicalisation £10.00

386 Germany Brown Ribbon stamps SG659 and 735 UMM CV £330 £40.00
387 Germany 1933 Wagner Operas set excl 8Pf, 20pf has thin, mint, 

12pf UMM, CV £295 (plus 20pf spacefiller) £40.00
388 Australia 1937 High Values SG176-8, lmm CV £148 £30.00
390 Queensland 1882 Type 9, 5/- thick used, 10/- thin used x 2, £1 thick 

used and thin unused, CV £750+ if fine, mixed condition £40.00
391 Antigua 1938 to 10/- lmm, odd UMM value, 3 values x 2 shades 

incl. 2/6d CV £150+ £30.00
392 Canada New Brunswick 1860 2c desribed as deep orange, strip 

of 3 unused, shame as nice item £10.00
393 Canada Prince Edward Island 6d yellow-green SG 17, unused, 

shame as otherwise good condition £15.00
394 K.U.T. 1941 SG154 block of 16 of the 70c overprint (8 pairs) 

UM but odd bend, CV £144+ £30.00
Unsold folder items offered at reduced starting price

402 Falkland Islands 
Dependencies

1948 thin maps set SG G9-16, lmm, nice appearance, 
CV £90 (9) £8.00

406 GB Penny Red Stars, 7 x imperf and 5 x perforated, used, usual 
mixed condition £8.00
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407 GB 5 x Bantums (incl clear plate 4 and 10) and 4 x 2d Blue (appear 
all plate 9), used, mixed condition. £15.00

408 GB Entire Flimsy paper entire, Liverpool to Paris with 4d plate 7 (SG95), 
CV £140 used on cover, stamp CV £130 £12.00

409 GB 2½d Blue x 3, plates 22 and 23, and Lilac, SG157 & 190, used, 
nice appearance to most, CV £100+ £12.00

410 GB Mint Jubilee stamps to 6d, CV £170+; the 6d and 1½d are 
unused and not counted in CV £15.00

411 Baden Mic19b 6k Blue, well centred FU, STC £160 £15.00
412 Bavaria Mic69z 1900 3 mark grey-brown FU £40.00
413 Australia 1968 & 1969 Famous Australians booklet panes, VFU £6.00
414 Canada 1897 ½c block of 4, 2 UM, STC £60 £8.00
415 Canada 1942 20c Ship building, lmm, imprint block of 4 CV £88 £8.00
416 GB 1955 5/- Castle, St. Edwards Crown wmk, UM block of 4 

CV £160+ £25.00
417 GB 1867 2/- Dull Blue SG118 good used CV £225 £25.00
418 GB 1885 10/- Blue SG183, heavy cancels (2 x cds) sound 

CV £525 £30.00
420 Transjordan 1962 SG222-29 lmm, STC £95 (8) £12.00
421 Tunisia 1923 prisoner war fund overprint, 15 values (no 1f on 5f), lmm £30.00
422 Aland 2007 Girls football booklet CV £24 £2.00
423 Austria 1954 Health service fund SG1256-61 mint CV £28 £2.00
424 Belgium 1952 Anti-tuberculosis fund SG1422 CV £28 lmm £2.50
425 France 1936 Air 3Fr 50c lmm CV £85 £6.00
426 Germany 1952 Youth Hostels fund SG1080-1 FU CV £58 £4.00
427 Germany 1975 Industry and Technology set SG1739-55 CV £18 £1.50
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428 Hong Kong 1975 Festivals set SG331-3 lmm CV £26 £2.00
429 Hungary 1960 Olympic Games SG1693a cto CV £43 £4.00
430 Hungary 1962 Football world cup SG1813a cto CV £16 £1.50
431 Monaco 1891 Prince Albert SG14 lmm CV £140 £12.00
432 Norway 2007 Tourism SG1641-6 cto CV £23 £2.00
433 Norway 2015 Red Cross sg1896-1901 FU CV £24 £2.00
434 Finland 1988 Philatelic Exhibition SG1149 plus labels UM CV £30 £2.50
435 Portugal 1855 King Pedro SG15 mint (sold as is) CV £1,300 £25.00
436 Romania 1932 Postal employees fund SG1265-7 CV £37 £3.00
437 Switzerland 1959 PIT Conference SG608-9 lmm CV £42 £3.50
438 Monaco 1933 Prince's residence SG141 (no gum) CV £180 £10.00
439 Monaco 1955 Prince Ranier SG515-28 lmm CV £70 £6.00

440 Italy Small collection of blocks of CLN overprints; reprints from the 
1970s, not originals, for interest / completion £2.00

441 Germany 1922 Welfare fund, FU SG247-8, heavy cancels CV £78 £5.00
442 Germany 1934 Official set used SGO526-37 CV £45 (12) £4.00
443 Germany - Allied 

Occ.
1949 Hanover MS UM SG MSA145 CV £140, nice looks but 
spoilt by a crease that misses the stamps £8.00

444 Germany 1949 Refugees fund set on card for passion play 
Oberammergau 1950,odd tone spot, CV £200+ £10.00

445 Germany 1954 SG1129 FU CV £55 £4.00

446 Germany Philatelia1981 Book containing reprints of various allied 
occupation issues, something different £5.00

448 Germany - Berlin 1953 Bell set clapper in middle SG101-5 on card for DRUPA 
1954, CV £65+ £5.00

450 Germany - Berlin 1954 aditional values SG B118-9 UM CV £169 £12.00
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452 Germany - DDR 1953 Mark MS (2) SG MSE111 CV £250 UM £20.00
454 Gambia SG 150, 151, 152c,  153 blocks of 4 MM cat £60+ £4.00
455 S. Rhodesia Southern Rhodesia sg 40-52 MM cat £85 £6.00

456 Germany Allied 
Occupation

French Zone Baden sg 38-41 MM Freiburg rebuilding set 
CV £95 £7.00

457 K.U.T. good to fine condition, values to 10/-. 
£8.00

458 Natal have 
light postmarks £15.00

459 Natal 2 used QV stamps, appear to be 1860s, 3d Blue probably 
SG12 and 6d Mauve is annotated SG14 on back.  Worth a 
study! £10.00
Clearance folder items, lower bids will be accepted

460 Seychelles SG674a UMM inverted overprint £10.00
464 GB ½d Bantum plate 8, nice used copy, CV £120 £10.00
465 Burma 1946 set of 15, SG 51-65, mint, CV £60 £5.00
466 Austria 1996 Austrian Millenary sheet SG2436-45 CV £28 £2.00
467 Belgium 1936 Charleroi Philatelic Exhibition SG MS776 UM but 

light foxing £5.00
468 Denmark 1997 Open air museum booklet containing SG1111-4, CV £22 £1.00
469 France 1971 Red Cross booklet SG1942-3 x 4 £1.00
470 France 3 Carnets (Marianne) Yvert ref 3744 C5, C6, C7 (30) £5.00
471 France 1 Carnet (Marianne) Yvert ref 4197 C7 (20) £3.00
472 Germany 1936 Brown Ribbon event MS618 UM CV £40, creasing £3.00
474 Germany Berlin 1955 Furtwangler SG B125 lmm CV £30 £2.00
475 Greece 1995 Presentation book SG1969-94 UM £8.00
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476 Iceland 2007 stated as SG1167-70 UM CV £17 (? In booklet, 4 stamps 
appears 2 designs to me! £1.00

477 Monaco 1982 Europa SG MS1567 UM CV £32 £2.00
478 Netherlands 1876 SG137 lmm CV £50 £3.00
480 USA 1986 Polar Explorers block of 4 used on cover £1.00
481 USSR Pushkin MS, SG MS1492a, FU< CV £150 £8.00

Club Funds Kiloware offer
482 World Kiloware We have a quantity of on paper World kiloware divided into 

500g bags at £1 per bag plus postage if applicable.  Proceeds 
will be added to club funds.  £1.00
Re-offered larger items, reduced starting prices

483 GB Nice collection of used SG43 penny reds in a small stock book 
Plates 71 - 219 identified, (those checked were correct) 
missing plates 136 & 211, 220-225 & 72 (of course) 142 
individual stamps. £70.00

485 Namibia / SWA
From earlies in album, some pairs, some singles, mint and 
used, 1931 5/- pair, few war issues, then ranges to 1990 SWA.  
Namibia has printed pages but sparse stamps to 2008.  £15.00

486 Northern Rhodesia 
/ Zambia 1925-2000 in album, mainly used, includes KGVI to 10/-, Birds 

definitives / overprints, again sparse in places, approx. 200
£20.00

487 Malawi 1965+ in album, some nice definitive ranges, mainly used £10.00
488 Zimbabwe 1980+ in album, mainly used, some sets / definitive runs £7.00
489 South Africa Lighthouse album with pages for 1961-1992, largely complete 

and mainly used, nice album £15.00
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490 Australia kiloware Tin crammed with quantity of off paper Australian stamps to 
modern, appears all QE2, sorter, 100s £8.00

491 India Tub, appears less variety than some £3.00
492 South Africa Tub, older appears to be all singles £3.00
494 Austria & SwitzerlandTub, early to modern, some nice items seen, hundreds £3.00
495 Literature India - a philatelic journey, book in presentation box.  NB 

stamps included are stuck to pages, couple of items appear to 
be missing £5.00

496 World Small World Collection in two Spring Back Albums, worth a 
look £3.00

497 World War 2 Fleetwood (Westminster?) album covering the History of WW2 
(1939-40) illustrated by stamps / FDCs (49 items all Marshall 
Islands) 1939-40 period £15.00

498 World War 2 As above but 1941 and 35 items £10.00
499 Isle of man covers 11 first day covers in small cover album £2.00
503 GB FDCs RM FDC Album with covers from 2004-5 (37) incl. regionals / 

MS £15.00
505 Postcards 100 mainly black and white UK postcards in slipcase / binder £13.00
506 GB UM pairs and blocks 1960s and 1970s, est. 300 stamps plus 

used stamps mainly on piece GB & World 1930s-1970s all in 
pink photo album Several 100s £25.00

507 World Special Agents junior album with world collection from earlies 
to 1960s, GB and India noted, est. 300 stamps £7.00

508 World Errimar junior album with collection earlies to 1950s.  No GB.  
France, Germany and India noted, over 1,000 stamps £7.00

511 Australia Good quality stockbook part filled with definitives. mainly mint, 
fine quality, some blocks and presentation sheets. Also some 
low value George V definitives £15.00
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Clearance items, lower bids may be accepted
514 Accessories SG International stamp album / leaves, as new, no stamps £4.00
519 Kiloware Australia in small box, mainly on paper, much modern, 100s £4.00
521 Kiloware GB commemoratives only in biscuit tin, 100s plus includes a 

1972 Collectors Pack £3.00
522 GB Covers etc Mainly FDCs, some coin covers without coins, from 1990s, 

2000s, approx. 100 covers, some interesting included £10.00
524 World, much Hong

Kong
World collection of several hundreds stamps incl. GB to £5, 
Australia, Canada, Far East etc, mainly used.  Plus Hong Kong 
with 200+ commems mainly used from 1962-2000 and part 
definitive sets from period (6 sets, 4 are to $50) all stored in a 
binder.  NB Many stamps have been mounted using paste and 
although easily removed this may affect condition of some mint 
stamps £15.00

525 GB KGVI
Stockbook with18 sides of duplicated KGVI ranges, mainly defs 
and appears to include watermark varieties, values to 10/-

£10.00
526 GB Commemoratives 1990-99, mainly used, all in stockbook, 100s 

of stamps, many full sets incl. greetings stamps £12.00
527 Commonwealth Mainly duplicated ranges of Canada definitives, includes some 

higher values in album, 100s £8.00
529 GB Commems 1971-89 neatly organised in stockbook, used, 100s £5.00
530 GB QE2 high values 1955-87 mainly used, much duplication, 100s £12.00
531 GB QE2 high values 1988-97 mainly used, much duplication, 100s £10.00
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535 Canada Accumulation in stockbook, duplicated, mainly used lower 
values from small Queens to early QE2, some BoB, 100s £5.00

539 World Loose leaf file with stamps from various countries mainly lightly 
stuck down (water soluble adhesive), many in envelopes sorted 
by country £3.00

540 World Loose leaf file containing a great many items from Korea. 
Combination of loose presentation sheets, individual stamps 
stuck with water soluble adhesive £3.00
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